

2021 ROAD PROGRAM
BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE

BID SPREAD - BASE BID

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT ITEMS	UNIT COST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	D&L PAVING CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		J.A. ALEXANDER, INC.		FRANK MACCHIONE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXT. AMT.	UNIT PRICE	EXT. AMT.	UNIT PRICE	EXT. AMT.
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE*	UNIT	20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00
3	DRUM*	UNIT	30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS*	S.F.	320	\$40.00	\$12,800.00	\$0.01	\$3.20	\$1.00	\$320.00
5	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOURLY	80	\$77.38	\$6,190.40	\$77.38	\$6,190.40	\$77.38	\$6,190.40
6	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	CLEARING SITE	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
9	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	C.Y.	25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
10	HMA MILLING, 2" OR LESS	S.Y.	54,900	\$3.95	\$216,855.00	\$4.00	\$219,600.00	\$3.00	\$164,700.00
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK, WITH. NUCLEAR DENSIT	TON	14,475	\$74.72	\$1,081,572.00	\$69.00	\$998,775.00	\$76.00	\$1,100,100.00
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT, PAVEMENT REPAIR*	S.Y.	60	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
13	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK WITH STONE	S.Y.	95	\$100.00	\$9,500.00	\$100.00	\$9,500.00	\$80.00	\$7,600.00
14	CURB PIECE, NJDEP ECO TYPE "N"	UNIT	84	\$265.00	\$22,260.00	\$300.00	\$25,200.00	\$250.00	\$21,000.00
15	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	96	\$265.00	\$25,440.00	\$225.00	\$21,600.00	\$250.00	\$24,000.00
16	EXTENSION RING FOR EXISTING MANHOLE, VARIOUS DIAMETER	UNIT	127	\$1.00	\$127.00	\$135.00	\$17,145.00	\$200.00	\$25,400.00
17	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING FRAME, 0' TO 5' DEEP*	UNIT	19	\$650.00	\$12,350.00	\$550.00	\$10,450.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00
18	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING FRAME, 5' TO 10' DEEP*	UNIT	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
19	SUBBASE OUTLET DRAINS	L.F.	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
20	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	S.Y.	12	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
21	9" X 20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	L.F.	200	\$66.00	\$13,200.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
22	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 4" WIDE	L.F.	1,750	\$1.00	\$1,750.00	\$0.70	\$1,225.00	\$0.70	\$1,225.00
23	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 12" WIDE	L.F.	775	\$2.50	\$1,937.50	\$2.10	\$1,627.50	\$2.10	\$1,627.50
24	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 24" WIDE	L.F.	585	\$4.50	\$2,632.50	\$4.20	\$2,457.00	\$4.20	\$2,457.00
25	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK*	S.Y.	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
26	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3*	S.Y.	100	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.55	\$55.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
27	STRAW MULCHING*	S.Y.	100	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.55	\$55.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
28	REMOVAL OF PIPE - CHESTNUT STREET	S.Y.	1		\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

BASE TOTAL

\$1,444,701.90

\$1,416,933.85

\$1,419,119.90

2021 ROAD PROGRAM
BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE

BID SPREAD - BASE BID

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT ITEMS	UNIT COST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	4 CLEAN-UP, INC.		RIEVAX CONTRACTING CORP.		CROSSROADS PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE LLC.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXT. AMT.	UNIT PRICE	EXT. AMT.	UNIT PRICE	EXT. AMT.
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE*	UNIT	20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
3	DRUM*	UNIT	30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS*	S.F.	320	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$3,200.00
5	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR	80	\$77.38	\$6,190.40	\$77.38	\$6,190.40	\$77.38	\$6,190.40
6	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	CLEARING SITE	L.S.	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	C.Y.	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
10	HMA MILLING, 2" OR LESS	S.Y.	54,900	\$3.70	\$203,130.00	\$3.25	\$178,425.00	\$3.50	\$192,150.00
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK, WITH. NUCLEAR DENSIT	TON	14,475	\$76.00	\$1,100,100.00	\$78.00	\$1,129,050.00	\$77.70	\$1,124,707.50
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT, PAVEMENT REPAIR*	S.Y.	60	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00
13	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK WITH STONE	S.Y.	95	\$90.00	\$8,550.00	\$80.00	\$7,600.00	\$150.00	\$14,250.00
14	CURB PIECE, NJDEP ECO TYPE "N"	UNIT	84	\$229.00	\$19,236.00	\$300.00	\$25,200.00	\$275.00	\$23,100.00
15	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	96	\$245.00	\$23,520.00	\$400.00	\$38,400.00	\$250.00	\$24,000.00
16	EXTENSION RING FOR EXISTING MANHOLE, VARIOUS DIAMETER	UNIT	127	\$185.00	\$23,495.00	\$300.00	\$38,100.00	\$150.00	\$19,050.00
17	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING FRAME, 0' TO 5' DEEP*	UNIT	19	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$22,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$33,250.00
18	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING FRAME, 5' TO 10' DEEP*	UNIT	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00
19	SUBBASE OUTLET DRAINS	L.F.	30	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00
20	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	S.Y.	12	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$370.00	\$4,440.00
21	9" X 20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	L.F.	200	\$33.00	\$6,600.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00
22	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 4" WIDE	L.F.	1,750	\$0.70	\$1,225.00	\$1.00	\$1,750.00	\$1.10	\$1,925.00
23	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 12" WIDE	L.F.	775	\$2.10	\$1,627.50	\$3.00	\$2,325.00	\$2.75	\$2,131.25
24	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 24" WIDE	L.F.	585	\$4.20	\$2,457.00	\$5.00	\$2,925.00	\$4.40	\$2,574.00
25	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK*	S.Y.	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
26	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3*	S.Y.	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
27	STRAW MULCHING*	S.Y.	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
28	REMOVAL OF PIPE - CHESTNUT STREET	S.Y.	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
BASE TOTAL					\$1,443,035.90		\$1,489,320.40		\$1,510,968.65

**2021 ROAD PROGRAM
BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE**

BID SPREAD - BASE BID

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT ITEMS	UNIT COST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	MIKE FITZPATRICK CONTRACTORS	
				UNIT PRICE	EXT. AMT.
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE*	UNIT	20	\$0.01	\$0.20
3	DRUM*	UNIT	30	\$0.01	\$0.30
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS*	S.F.	320	\$1.00	\$320.00
5	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR	80	\$77.38	\$6,190.40
6	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	CLEARING SITE	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	C.Y.	25	\$1.00	\$25.00
10	HMA MILLING, 2" OR LESS	S.Y.	54,900	\$3.55	\$194,895.00
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK, WITH. NUCLEAR DENSIT	TON	14,475	\$80.20	\$1,160,895.00
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT, PAVEMENT REPAIR*	S.Y.	60	\$1.00	\$60.00
13	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK WITH STONE	S.Y.	95	\$82.00	\$7,790.00
14	CURB PIECE, NJDEP ECO TYPE "N"	UNIT	84	\$281.00	\$23,604.00
15	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	96	\$308.00	\$29,568.00
16	EXTENSION RING FOR EXISTING MANHOLE, VARIOUS DIAMETER	UNIT	127	\$105.00	\$13,335.00
17	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING FRAME, 0' TO 5' DEEP*	UNIT	19	\$975.00	\$18,525.00
18	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING FRAME, 5' TO 10' DEEP*	UNIT	8	\$4,200.00	\$33,600.00
19	SUBBASE OUTLET DRAINS	L.F.	30	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
20	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	S.Y.	12	\$325.00	\$3,900.00
21	9" X 20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	L.F.	200	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
22	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 4" WIDE	L.F.	1,750	\$1.00	\$1,750.00
23	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 12" WIDE	L.F.	775	\$5.00	\$3,875.00
24	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 24" WIDE	L.F.	585	\$7.00	\$4,095.00
25	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK*	S.Y.	100	\$6.00	\$600.00
26	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3*	S.Y.	100	\$1.00	\$100.00
27	STRAW MULCHING*	S.Y.	100	\$1.00	\$100.00
28	REMOVAL OF PIPE - CHESTNUT STREET	S.Y.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

BASE TOTAL

\$1,542,777.90